0074/00039458/en

Change of composition of the directors / senior directors (Resignation/ Appointment)
ROLANDOS ENTERPRISES PUBLIC LTD

ROL

Announcement (en)

Change in the composition of the BOD of Rolandos Enterprises Public Ltd. (en)

Attachments:

- 1. Ανακοίνωση
- 2. Announcement

Regulated

Publication Date: 22/06/2022

Προς: Χρηματιστήριο Αξιών Κύπρου Λευκωσία

Προσοχή: κ. Νίκου Τρυπάτσα, Αναπλ. Γενικός Διευθυντής

22 Iouvíou 2022

Αγαπητέ κ. Τρυπάτσα,

<u>Θέμα: Αλλαγή στη σύνθεση του Διοικητικού Συμβουλίου της Rolandos Enterprises Public</u> Limited («η Εταιρεία»)

Σχετικά με το πιο πάνω θέμα, θα θέλαμε να σας ενημερώσουμε ότι κατά την Ετήσια Γενική Συνέλευση της Εταιρείας που πραγματοποιήθηκε την Τετάρτη 22 Ιουνίου 2022, εγκρίθηκε η παραίτηση ενός από τα μέλη του Διοικητικού Συμβουλίου, του κ. Ανδρέα Λοΐζου. Σημειώνουμε ότι δεν διορίστηκε κάποιο άλλο πρόσωπο ως μέλος του Διοικητικού Συμβουλίου προς αντικατάσταση του κ. Λοΐζου και επομένως η θέση του θα παραμείνει κενή στο παρόν στάδιο.

Σημαντικό είναι επίσης να αναφέρουμε ότι η παραίτηση του κ. Λοΐζου δεν επηρεάζει τη θέση του ως μέλος της Επιτροπής Ελέγχου της Εταιρείας, καθώς θα παραμείνει μέλος της Επιτροπής.

Παραμένουμε στη διάθεση σας για περαιτέρω διευκρινήσεις.

Με εκτίμηση, Rolandos Enterprises Public Limited.

Ζώη Λοϊζου Γραμματέας του Διοικητικού Συμβουλίου Rolandos Enterprises Public Limited

ISO 9001:2008, ISO 14001:2004, OHSAS 18001:2007, GMP 22716:2007

Rolandos Enterprises Public Ltd - 69 Vithleem St., Strovolos (Ind. Area) 2033 Nicosia, Cyprus, P.O. Box: 20884, 1664 Nicosia, Cyprus Tel: +357 22 517222, Fax: +357 22 364737, e-mail: infodesk@rolandos.com | www.rolandos.com To:

Cyprus Stock Exchange Nicosia

Attn. to: Mr. Nicos Trypatsas, Acting General Manager of the Cyprus Stock Exchange

22 June 2022

Subject: Change in the composition of the Board of Directors of Rolandos Enterprises Public Limited ("the Company")

In relation to the above subject matter, we would like to inform you that during the Annual General Meeting of the Company which was held on Wednesday, 22nd of June 2022, the resignation of Mr. Andreas Loizou as one of the members of the Board of Directors of the Company was approved. We note that no other person has been appointed as a member of the Board of Directors, in the replacement of Mr. Loizou, therefore the position will remain vacant at this stage.

It is also important to note that the resignation of Mr. Loizou does not affect his position as a member of the Audit Committee of the Company as he will remain a member of the Committee.

We remain at your disposal for any further clarifications.

Yours sincerely,

Zoe Loizou

Rolandos Enterprises Public Limited.

Rolandos Enterprises Public Limited

Secretary of the Board of Directors

ISO 9001:2008, ISO 14001:2004, OHSAS 18001:2007, GMP 22716:2007